Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M 35- $50K- _ Did not
BC AB sk MB ON oc ATL Male [ Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I::gzl Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ | Green [ PPC | Other e
Sample size 1611 202 154 129 129 458 384 155 789 822 447 540 624 226 266 297 220 274 327 444 507 517 648 495 468 470 462 250 104 35 67 12 129
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column
totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero,
though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QH1. Thinking about the Members of Parliament (MPs) from your province who are elected to the House of Commons — would you say your province i
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M 35- $50K- _ . . Did not
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l":r;i(oisl Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other .
Overrepresented — too
many MPs from your 11% 3% 3% 3% 20% 10% 6% 14% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 15% 15% % % 10% 11% 9% 12% 15% 9% % 18% 6% 5% 5% 11% 27% 30% 8%|
province
Adequately represented —|
the number of MPs is 40% 23% 14% 18% 28% 47% 52% 46% 44% 36% 43% 38% 40% 48% 42% 43% 37% 34% 37% 42% 42% 40% 36% 39% 46% 29% 57% 39% 54% 45% 17% 8% 30%
about right
Underrepresented — too
few MPs from your 28% 47% 2% 71% 49% 9% 19% 31% 30% 27% 25% 30% 30% 25% 33% 30% 24% 26% 30% 23% 27% 32% 28% 29% 29% 40% 18% 26% 33% 17% 45% 38% 18%)
province
Not sure 21% 27% 14% 9% 20% 24% 19% 17% 13% 29% 24% 22% 18% 16% 10% 12% 31% 33% 24% 24% 22% 15% 21% 23% 19% 13% 20% 30% 7% 28% 11% 24% 43%|
QH2. Overall, do you support or oppose the proposed change in the distribution of seats in the House of Commons?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M 35- $50K- _ . . Did not
BC AB sk MB ON oc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;:r;\g:l Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ | Green [ PPC | Other Ee
Strongly support 14% 17% 33% 13% 15% 14% 7% % 16% 12% 14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 19% 14% 14% 15% 22% 13% 11% 3% 12% 7% 11%
Support 64% 69% 56% 61% 55% 72% 54% 63% 61% 67% 66% 65% 61% 64% 60% 58% 67% 69% 64% 59% 68% 63% 63% 61% 68% 60% 69% 70% 47% 72% 68% 40% 61%
Oppose 16% 10% 9% 21% 24% 11% 26% 23% 14% 17% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 20% 15% 16% 23% 13% 12% 15% 19% 13% 11% 15% 16% 28% 9% 13% 32% 22%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 13% % 9% 4% 4% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 1% 3% % 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 23% 7% 11% 28% 7%
Net: Support 78% 86% 89% 74% 70% 85% 61% 71% 7% 79% 79% 79% 76% 80% 77% 75% 79% 82% 77% 71% 80% 82% 7% 75% 83% 82% 82% 82% 49% 85% 76% 40% 71%
Net: Oppose 22% 14% 11% 26% 30% 15% 39% 29% 23% 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 23% 25% 21% 18% 23% 29% 20% 18% 23% 25% 17% 18% 18% 18% 51% 15% 24% 60% 29%
QH3. The current proposal has Quebec losing one seat. Which is closest to your view:
Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
M 18- | M 35- $50K- - . Did not
BC AB SK MB OoN ac ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS ;::g; Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other Ve
Provinces should never
lose seats as a result of 18% 11% 6% 5% 10% 12% 41% 13% 16% 19% 17% 18% 19% 15% 17% 17% 18% 19% 20% 23% 18% 12% 18% 19% 16% 9% 18% 15% 58% 17% 13% 28% 22%
seat redistribution
It’s fine for provinces to
lose seats so the House
of Commons is more 0 )0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ o 0 0 o 0 0 0/ 0, o )0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 0/ 0 0/ 0 0/ 0
proportionately 82% 89% 94% 95% 90% 88% 59% 87% 84% 81% 83% 82% 81% 85% 83% 83% 82% 81% 80% 7% 82% 88% 82% 81% 84% 91% 82% 85% 42% 83% 87% 2% 78%
distributed based on
population




QH4. Bloc Québécois leader Yves-Frangois Blanchet believes that the province’s status as a nation means it should not lose a seat. Which is closest to your view:

Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/ q
M 18- | M 35- $50K- _ g q Did not
BC AB SK MB OoN Qc ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS 51:'?;1:' Univ+ [ CPC Lib NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other .
Quebec DOES deserve
special consideration
when it comes to how 17% 6% 2% 3% 8% 9% 50% 8% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17% 20% 15% 18% 24% 16% 14% 17% 17% 17% 8% 14% 15% 79% 14% 11% 14% 19%
many seats it has in the
House of Commons
Quebec does NOT
deserve special
consideration when it 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 o 9 o 9 0 9 9 0 9 o o
o esltolhowlrany, 83% 94% 98% 97% 92% 91% 50% 92% 83% 83% 81% 84% 83% 82% 83% 83% 80% 85% 82% 76% 84% 86% 83% 83% 83% 92% 86% 85% 21% 86% 89% 86% 81%
seats it has in the House
of Commons




